cui.com
date 11/13/2024
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  PRC40W │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 40 W continuous power
• single regulated outputs
• 4:1 input range, 40~160 Vdc

                 2. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 47μF ceramic capacitor for 5V & 12V models and 10μF ceramic capacitor for 24V & 48V models.
                 3. The efficiency is tested by nominal input and full load at 25˚C.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PRC40W - 110 - S XX
Input Voltage Output VoltageOutput
S = single
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 11/13/2024 │ page 2 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRC40W │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 40 160 Vdc
surge voltage 1 second max 200 Vdc
input undervoltage lockout 0% ~ 100% load 34 Vdc
no load input current at no load 10 mA
input filter Pi filter
start-up time at nominal input, full load 50 ms
start-up voltage 0% ~ 100% load 40 Vdc
CTRL module on: CTRL pin open or pulled high (3~12 Vdc)
module off: CTRL pin pulled low to GND (0~1.2 Vdc)
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
5 Vdc output
12 Vdc output
24 Vdc output
48 Vdc output
20,000
3,900
1,300
220
μF
μF
μF
μF
voltage accuracy at full load, nominal input ±1 %
line regulation low line to high line at full load ±0.2 %
load regulation 0% ~ 100% load ±0.5 %
operating frequency at full load, nominal input 250 kHz
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection
zener diode clamp
5 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
48 Vdc output model
5.6
13.4